

STANISLAUS COUNTY LIBRARY

Vanessa Czopek County Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209-558-7801 Fax: 209-529-4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

PRESS RELEASE

February 25, 2013

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

For more information, contact: Lauren Hall, 558-7817

Teen Tech Week at the Modesto Library

Teens age 13 – 18 can participate in the Check In @ Your Library Teen Video Contest by submitting a short video about their favorite book by Saturday, March 9 at 5 p.m. First, Second, and Third place prizes of \$250, \$150, and \$100 gift cards will be awarded at a special reception for all contestants at the Modesto Library on Saturday, March 16 at 12 p.m. Official contest rules and entry form are available at www.stanislauslibrary.org.

Teens can also participate in a special earbud craft at the Modesto Library on Wednesday, March 13 at 3:30 p.m. This cool craft will keep earbud cords detangled. Free earbuds and decorating materials will also be available while the supplies last.

For more information, call the Modesto Library Children's Department at 558-7810.

#